
   

            
 Purchasing Division 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
DATE:  September 26, 2022 
FROM:  City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division 
TO:   All Offerors 
RE: Professional Civil Engineering Services for Water and Wastewater Pipeline Replacement 

Projects RFP-5112-22-KH 
 
Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been 
clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described. 
 
Please make note of the following clarifications: 
 

1. Q: Regarding the above referenced RFP, the original solicitation calls for a fee schedule under Section 
5.0 paragraph E. 
“Fee Proposal: Provide a complete list of all potential costs with associated services, as may 
be related to civil engineering design services. The list should be broken down into both hourly 
rates, and flat rate fees, as may apply” 
  
In the addendum (questions 3) there is new discussion regarding providing a fee proposal for a 
particular task that is 7000 feet of 6-inch waterline and 24,000 feet of 8-inch sewer line.  There is no 
detail regarding this project task, such as if this is replacement lines or new construction or an 
upgrade, in pavement, utility conflicts, number of connections etc. The addendum appears to indicate 
this is a clarification of the original request, but I don’t see anything it the original solicitation that 
pertains to this. I am also unclear if this is 2 separate tasks, and you would want 2 fee proposals or if it 
is combined. 
  
Please clarify if the addendum is adding a new requirement to the solicitation and provide some details 
to allow us to put together a scope of work and associated fee and clarify if you want this two separate 
fees or a combined fee. 

 
A: In the headers to the response to questions, it was noted that these were both replacement 
projects.  Assume in pavement. Potential for utility conflicts that would have been to determine by the 
engineer via SUE.  Number of connections TBD but can assume 20 per 700 feet of line for both water 
and sewer.  Please provide fees for 3 separate projects:  1) waterline replacements, 2) sewer line 
replacements, 3) sewer capacity project. 
 

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.  
 
All other conditions of subject remain the same. 
 
Respectfully, 

 
 
 

Kassy Hackett, Buyer  
City of Grand Junction, Colorado 


	ADDENDUM NO. 2

